FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 RECORDATION FORM PATENTS (U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	Docket No. 249/002 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
To	the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents and Trademarks. Plea			
1.	 Name of conveying party(ies): LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ⊠ No 		Name and address of reconname: Veridicom, Inc. Internal Address:		
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Internal Address.	·····	
		☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	City:Street Address: 2338 Walsh A		
	Other				
	Execution Date: March 7.	. 2000	City: Santa Clara	<u>State: CA</u> Zip: <u>95051</u>	
			Additional name(s) & address((es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	
4.	Application number(s) or p	patent number(s):			
	If this document	is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of th	ne application is:	
A.	Patent Application No(s).:	08/855,230 filed on May 13, 1997	B. Patent No(s).:		
		Additional numbers at	tached? 🗌 Yes 🖂 No		
5.	Name and address of part concerning document sho	ty to whom correspondence ould be mailed:	6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved: 1	
	Name: Steven D. Hemmi	<u>nger</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41);	\$ 40.00	
	Internal Address: LYON 8	LYON LLP			
		st Fifth Street, Suite 4700 geles, CA 90071-2066		Account	
			8. Deposit Account Number	: 12-2475	
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9.					
Jaso	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: April 10, 2000 Total number of pages including cover sheet: 15				
OM	В No. 0651-0011 (ехр. 4/9-	4)			
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks					
			signments		
			n, D.C. 20231		
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503				

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation created under the laws of the State of Delaware, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974, U.S.A., has previously assigned "TRANSFERRED PATENTS" to VERIDICOM, INC., a corporation created under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 2338 Walsh Avenue, Santa Clara, California 95051, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"),

WHEREAS said patent assignment was recorded on December 12, 1998 by the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 9623, Frame 0628, and is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, as the result of an assignment from the inventor Ross McPherson to Lucent Technologies Inc., attached hereto as Exhibit B, and its employment agreement with the inventor Paul C. Ross, attached hereto as Exhibit C, may have an interest in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/855,230 entitled CAPACITIVE FINGERPRINT SENSOR WITH ADJUSTABLE GAIN, filed on May 13, 1997, ("PATENT APPLICATION"), as a continuation-in-part of one of the "TRANSFERRED PATENTS".

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to transfer, assign, convey, deliver and vest any and all of said interest in said PATENT APPLICATION for all countries, jurisdictions and political entities of the world, to and in ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does, subject to any existing rights and licenses of third parties existing as of March 5, 1997, hereby assign, convey, transfer and deliver to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest, for all countries, jurisdictions and political entities of the world, to said PATENT APPLICATION, including, without limitation, the right to all past and future damages for the infringement of the PATENT APPLICATION, and the right to prosecute the PATENT APPLICATION in any jurisdiction, which it holds as the result of the assignment from the inventor Ross McPherson to Lucent Technologies Inc., and the employment agreement with the inventor Paul C. Ross.

<u>ኅንን</u>ሶ day of March, 2000.

Signed for LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC., at Liberty Corner, New Jersey, this

	Gene G. Partlow Vice President - Intellectual Property
James attorna	
TAMORA ANNE HANNA Notary Public of New Jersey Registered in Hunterdon County My Commission Expires March 25, 2002	
Accepted for VERIDICOM, iNC. at lay of <u>MAPCH</u> , 2000.	_SAN JOSE, California, this <u>14 π</u> Η
	JASON W. WOULE
	VERIDICOM, INC.

EXHIBIT A

APR 0 5 1999

MARCH 22, 1999

akuemi. Sigualia ili yang PTAS WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI MARK A. HAYNES 650 PAGE MILL ROAD PALO ALTO, CA 94304-1050

249/001 M-7352 (15

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Petent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/08/1998

REEL/FRAME: 9623/0628 NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

DOC DATE: 03/31/1997

ASSIGNEE:

VERIDICOM, INC. 2338 WALSH AVENUE SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95051

SERIAL NUMBER: 08573100

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 12/15/1995

ISSUE DATE:

TARA WASHINGTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

PATENT

REEL: 010533 FRAME: 0554

FORM PTO-1595 REC	CORDATION FORM PATENTS C		100917762
To the Assistant Commissioner for Pat	ents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached o	original documents or copy therec
Name of conveying party(ies): Lucent Technologies, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attaited.	ached? [] Vec (Y] No	Name:	ress of receiving party(ies): Veridicom, Inc.
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merg		City: S	address: 2338 Walsh Avenuc iauta Clara, CA 95051 b) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb If this document is being filed together with a ne			
A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/573,	,100	B. Pateni	
	dditional numbers attached? [[Yes [X]No	t No.(s):
5. Name and address of party to whom on	dditional numbers attached? [Yes [X] No Total num involved: Total fee ([] Enc [X] Author Deposit ac 	t No.(s): aber of applications and patents [1] (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom co document should be mailed: Name: Mark A. Haynes Internal Address: 1117-1 Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati 650 Page Mill Road	dditional numbers attached? [Yes [X] No 6. Total numinvolved: 7. Total fee (t No.(s): aber of applications and patents [1] (37 CFR 3.41)

PATEŅT H:VIOMEIDRINFORMS/PTO1395, WPD REEL: 010533 FRAME: 0555

All Purcoil

40,60 L.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC., a corporation created under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974, U.S.A., presently owns TRANSFERRED PATENTS; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to transfer, assign, convey, deliver and vest all of its interests and rights in TRANSFERRED PATENTS for all countries, jurisdictions and political entities of the world, to and in VERIDICOM, INC., a corporation created under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office at 2180 Sand Hill Road - Suite 300, Menlo Park, California 94025, U.S.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective March 5, 1997, ASSIGNOR by these presents does, subject to any existing rights and licenses of third parties existing as of March 5, 1997, hereby assign, convey, transfer and deliver to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest, for all countries, jurisdictions and political entities of the world, to all TRANSFERRED PATENTS, including, without limitation, the right to all past and future damages for the infringement of any of the TRANSFERRED PATENTS and the right to prosecute the TRANSFERRED PATENTS in any jurisdiction.

As used herein "TRANSFERRED PATENTS" means the following patents and patent applications, and all United States and foreign patents and applications issued therefrom or therefor and all reissues, divisions, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part-thereof:

United States Patent Application Serial No. 08/573,100, filed December 15, 1995

Canadian Patent Application No. 2,190,544, filed November 18, 1996.

Japanese Patent Application No. 332611/1996, filed December 13, 1996

European Patent Application No. 96308736.6, filed December 3, 1996

Signed for LUCENT To Jersey, this <u>Jai</u> day of /	M. R. Greene Vice President - Intellectual Property LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC.
	THE 31 DAY OF MARCH 188. SUSAN S. CONROY ID. NO. 2189 NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/25
امروpted for VERIDICOM, INC. lay of <u>المجما</u> , 1997.	at Palo 41to California, this 9th

VERIDICOM, INC.

PATENT

REEL: 010533 FRAME: 0557

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC., a corporation created under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974, U.S.A. has previously executed a PATENT ASSIGNMENT for TRANSFERRED PATENTS to VERIDICOM, INC., a corporation created under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), having an office at 2180 Sand Hill Road, Menio Park, California 94025, U.S.A.;

WHEREAS. ASSIGNEE desires that ASSIGNOR restate such PATENT ASSIGNMENT;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective March 5, 1997, ASSIGNOR by these presents does, subject to any existing rights and licenses of third parties existing as of March 5, 1997, hereby assign, convey, transfer and deliver to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest, for all countries, jurisdictions and political entities of the world, to all TRANSFERRED PATENTS, including, without limitation, the right to all past and future damages for the infringement of any of the TRANSFERRED PATENTS and the right to prosecute the TRANSFERRED PATENTS in any jurisdiction.

As used herein "TRANSFERRED PATENTS" means the following patents and patent applications, and all United States and foreign patents and applications issued therefrom or therefor and all reissues, divisions, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part-thereof:

United States Patent Application Serial No. 08/573,100, filed December 15, 1995

Canadian Patent Application No. 2,190,544, filed November 18, 1996

Japanese Patent Application No. 332611/1996, filed December 13, 1996

European Patent Application No. 96308736.6, filed December 3, 1996

Signed for LUCENT 1 Jersey, this 2824 day of	ECHNOLOGIES INC. at Liberty Corner, New 701, 1997.
	M. R. Greene Vice President - Intellectual Property LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC. TAMORA ANNE HANNA-KOVAČS Notary Public of Naw Jersey Registered in Hunterdon County My Commission Expires March 25, 2002
Accepted for VERIDICOM, INC. day of, 1997.	at, California, this
	VERIDICOM IND

EXHIBIT B



249 1002

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JUNE 08, 1998

7

PTAS

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI MARK A. HAYNES 650 PAGE MILL ROAD PALO ALTO, CA 94304-1050



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/06/1998

REEL/FRAME: 9092/0090

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

MCPHERSON, ROSS

DOC DATE: 02/26/1998

ASSIGNEE:

VERIDICOM, INC. 2338 WALSH AVENUE

SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95051

SERIAL NUMBER: 08855230

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 05/13/1997

ISSUE DATE:

SEDLEY PYNE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF FUBLIC RECORDS

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	04-14-1998 	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palant and Trademark Office	
To the Assistant Commissioner for	Patents and Trademarks: Please re	scord the attached original	documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		2. Name and address of r	ecciving party(ies):	
Ross McPherson		Name: Veridic	om, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? [] Yes [7] [50	Street Address	: 2338 Walsh Avenue	
3. Nature of conveyance:	/0,, 2, 3	City: Santa C	lara, CA 95051	
[X] Assignment [] N [] Security Agreement [] O	icrger 498 - 6 1988	Additional name(s) & ad	dress(cs) attached?	
[] Other \	targer hange of Nano	/ []Ye	s [X] No	
Execution Date: February 26, 1998	RAUES			
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): ument is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/	655,230	B. Patent No.(s):	
	Additional numbers attached?] Yes [X] No		
 Name and address of party to who document should be mailed: 	m correspondence concerning	6. Total number of involved: [1]	fapplications and patents	
Name: Mark A. Haynes Internal Address: 1117-1 Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Ros	nti	[] Enclosed	FR 3.41)	
650 Page Mill Road Palo Alto CA 94304-1050 0/1998 DBUILER 60000009 232415 0485523 40.00 CH			number: <u>23-2415</u> set No.: 18529-701)	
_	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be original document.	elief, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the	
Mark A. Havnes, Reg. No. 30,846	Margy	<u> </u>	1298	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
	Total number of	pages including cover she	eet, attachments and document: [4]	

JOINT TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, the undersigned,

(hereinafter termed "Inventors"), residented	(2) Paul C. Ross
(1) 165 Cedar Lake East	(2) 15 Wood Drive
(1) Denville RK OFFICE TESPECTIVELY. Counties of	(2) Morris Plains
(1) Morris respectively. States of	(2) Morris
(1) New Jersey respectively, have invented certain new and useful in	(2) New Jersey

CAPACITATIVE FINGERPRINT SENSOR WITH ADJUSTABLE GAIN

and have executed a declaration or oath for an application for a United States patent disclosing and identifying the invention;

Said application having Application Number 08/855,230 and filed on the 13th day of May, 1997.

WHEREAS Lucent Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the Invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, certificates of invention and other forms of protection thereon (hereinafter termed "patents") applied for or granted in the United States and/or other countries.

AND WHEREAS said application is a continuation-in-part application of patent application Serial No. 08/573,100, filed December 15, 1995 ("Parent Application").

AND WHEREAS Assignee has assigned, conveyed, transferred and delivered to Veridicom Inc. (hereinafter termed "Veridicom"), a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 2338 Walsh Avenue, Santa Clara, CA 95051 entire right, title and interest, for all countries, jurisdictions and political entities of the world, to Parent Application and all United States and foreign patents and applications issued therefrom or

1

therefor and all reissues, divisions, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuation and continuations-in-part thereof.

AND WHEREAS inventors acknowledge that this Joint to Corporate Assignment is for the benefit of Veridicom and that Veridicom is an express third party beneficiary of this joint to Corporate Assignment

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by each of said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest, for the express benefit of Veridicom as a third party beneficiary, (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants on said invention, including the right to apply for patents pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or pursuant to any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants granted on said invention in the United States or any other country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents; and (e) in and to each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all of said patents.
- 2. Said Inventors agree that, when requested, they shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, other legal representatives, and Veridicom as a third party beneficiary, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the date of acknowledgment before the Notary Public as given below.

ż

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the date of acknowledgment before the Notary Public as given below.

	() Kou Whi
•	Ross McPherson
(1) State of New Juny	_)
County of Maria) _}
appeared Name The Discore	me, Lander Sanska personally
basis of satisfactors, avidence	personally known to me (or proved to me on the
Within instrument and ask-and a	responds whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
HIS DELY CONTROL AND	
instrument the person(s), or the entire	And that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
the instrument	and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the person(s) acted, executed
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	-m
•	Signature SAHBAHA ADALIT S. G.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NOTARY FUBLIC OF CONTROL OF CONTR
· •	(2)
•	Paul C. Ross
(2) State of	- 441 (21, 1/1/2)
(2) State of)
County of	
On before m	
whhered	Dersonally
basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the	personally known to me (or proved to me on the
Within instrument and acknowledged	possen(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
ANNUCIANCE Sutherized consists of a	
the instrument.	nd that by his/her/their signature(s) on the spon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed
	Prison(a) Acted, executed
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Signature

3



EXHIBIT C

GN-75-1460 (1-45)

EMPLOYEE AGREEMENT REGARDING INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

IN CONSIDERATION of my employment by AMERICAN TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH COMPANY or may of its affiliates thereinsfeer "AT&T"), and my continued employment during such time as may be multipally agreeable, and of the opportunity to receive AT&T private or proprietary information, and other good and valuable consideration:

- A. I hereby assign and agree to easign to my employer all my right, title and interest in and to all inventions, discoveries, improvements, ideas, computer or other apparatus programs and related documentation, and other works of authorship therematter each designated "intellectual Property"), whether or not parentable, copyrightable or subject to other forms of protection, made, desied, developed, written or conceived by me during the period of such employment, whether during or outside of regular working hours, either solely or joindy with another, in whole or in part, either
 - 1. In the course of such employment, or
 - 2. relating to the actual or anticipated business or research or development of AT&T, or
 - 3. with the use of AT&T's time, material, private or proprietary information, or facilities;
- 3. I will, without charge to my employer but at its expense, execute a specific assignment of title to AT&T and do anything else reasonably necessary to enable AT&T to secure a patent, copyright or other form of protection for said intellectual Property anywhere in the world.
- C. I further agree that I will keep in confidence and will not, except as required in the conduct of ATS T's business or as authorized in writing on behalf of ATST, publish, disclose or use, during and after the period of my employment, any private or procrietary information which the may in any way acquire, learn, develop or create by reason of my employment;
- 9 I further agree that this Agreement does not constitute a contract of employment; and
- E I acknowledge that the copyrights in intellectual Property created within the scope of my employment, belong to AT&T by operation of law

Employee's Signature

Employee's Name (Print)

Daza

LYON & LYON LLP

A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP INCLUDING PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS

333 West San Carlos Street, Suite 800 San Jose, California 95110

Phone: (408) 993-1555 Fax: (408) 287-2664

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL FORM

To:	Fax Number:	Phone Number:
Patent and Trademark Assignment Division	(703) 306-5995	(703) 308-9723
From:	Fax Number:	Phone Number:
Jason W. Wolff		(408) 535-7004
Reg. No. 43,281		, -
Re:	Date/Time sent:	No. of Pages:
Serial No. 08/855,230 Filed on May 13, 1997	4/10/00 10:25 AM	16 (incl. cover)
Client Name:	Docket No.:	
Veridicom, Inc.	249/002	

If you do not receive all of the pages, please call Elizabeth B. Kim at (408) 993-1555, extension 2038.

Notes/Comments:

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is a single assignment document we are asking you to record.

	TO BE COMPLETED BY FAX OPERATOR
TIME TRANSMITTED:	TRANSMITTED BY:

This transmittal is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmittal is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the transmittal to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone, and return the original message to us by mail at the above address. Thank you.

PATENT

RECORDED: 04/10/2000 REEL: 010533 FRAME: 0566